

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8641/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2018 in CRLA No. 200042/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

BASALINGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDIBASAPPA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER