

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.636 of 2019  
(arising out of SLP (Cr1.) No(s).8641/2018)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2018  
in CRLA No.200042/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Kalaburagi)

BASALINGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUDIBASAPPA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M.  
Joseph.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable  
judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)